



**Baking without the 14 common food allergens  
GLUTEN FREE - DAIRY FREE - EGG FREE - SOYA FREE & VEGAN**

## Product Specification- Incredible Panini

Product Code	13000
Product Name	Incredible Panini
Bar Code (Product)	5060399350037
Net Weight & Dimensions	2 pack - 270g. Individually wrapped – 135g. Dimensions of 1 Panini – 110mm x 110mm x 20mm
Case Size / Pallet Size	Inner Case - Case of 40 – Pack of 4 – Net Weight 5.7kg Retail – Pack of 2 – Net Weight 260g Pallet of up to 32 cases
Usage	Perfect for burgers, breakfasts, sandwiches, soups and salads.
Bar Code (Case)	5060399350594
Serving Portion Size	135g
Net Weight Tolerance	10g
Packaging Type & Weight	Titan 2 50 mu. 0.008 g

### Ingredients


Water, Gram Flour, Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, White Rice Flour, Brown Rice Flour, Gluten Free Oats, Psyllium Husk, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Raising Agent: (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch) Sea Salt, Unrefined Sugar.

### Nutritional Analysis

100g contains. Energy (kcal) (KJ)	253 1055	Fibre	10.1 g
Salt	0.73 g	Protein	5.1 g
Fat	10.3 g	Carbohydrates	34.9 g
Fat of which saturates	0.7 g	Carbohydrates of which sugars	<0.1 g

Incredible Bakery Company Limited – Registered Number: 08691286. VAT: 159983543  
Registered office: Unit 11, Moorfield Farm, Warkton, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 9XJ  
Company Registered in England and Wales

Website: [www.incrediblebakerycompany.co.uk](http://www.incrediblebakerycompany.co.uk) – telephone: 01536601600

 @incrediblebaker  /incrediblebakerycompany



## **Baking without the 14 common food allergens GLUTEN FREE - DAIRY FREE - EGG FREE - SOYA FREE & VEGAN**

### Nutritional Claims

Gluten Free, Dairy Free, Egg Free, Soya Free, Vegan, High in Fibre & Low in Saturated Fat

### Shelf Life

5 days at room temperature. 10 days in a chilled temperature. Up to 180 days frozen

### Allergen Information

Allergen	Presence	Allergen	Presence
<b>GLUTEN/WHEAT</b>	NO	<b>DAIRY</b>	NO
<b>EGGS</b>	NO	<b>SOYA</b>	NO
<b>NUTS</b>	NO	<b>PEANUTS</b>	NO
<b>CELERY</b>	NO	<b>MUSTARD</b>	NO
<b>LUPIN</b>	NO	<b>SULPHATES</b>	NO
<b>FISH</b>	NO	<b>CRUSTACEANS</b>	NO
<b>MOLLUSCS</b>	NO	<b>SESAME</b>	NO

Incredible Bakery Company Limited – Registered Number: 08691286. VAT: 159983543  
Registered office: Unit 11, Moorfield Farm, Warkton, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 9XJ  
Company Registered in England and Wales

Website: [www.incrediblebakerycompany.co.uk](http://www.incrediblebakerycompany.co.uk) – telephone: 01536601600

 @incrediblebaker  /incrediblebakerycompany